

ü

SLP(C)No. 7448 OF 2003  
ITEM No.207

Court No.10

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7448/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2003 in OP 1985/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

N. AYYAPPAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.V. THOMAS AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(O.R.)( With Appln(s). for vacating stay )  
( For Final Disposal )  
WithSLP(C)No.7766/2003,SLP(C)No.8446/2003  
Date : 30/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Fazlin Anam,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,ASG  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.  
Mrs. A.Madanan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. C.S. Rajan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

Ms. L.Rongmei,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Sr.Adv.

M/s. S.K.Sharma,A.Rajpal,A.K.Yadav and

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The counsel for the respondents submits that respondents are to retire from service soon and prays for early hearing of the case. The respondents would be at liberty to mention for early hearing of the matter.

Interim order shall continue during the pendency of the appeals.

( Y.P. Dhamija )  
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master