

Ö

C.A.No. 805 OF 2004
ITEM No.108

Court No.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.805/2004

Ayyappan Appellant (s)

vs.

K.V.Thomas and Ors. Respondent (s)

WITH

C.A. No. 806/2004(With Appl.(s) for vacating stay and with office report

C.A. No.807/2004(With Appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with office report.

SLP(C) No. 3153/2004(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 3634/2004(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 3114-3115/2004(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:29/04/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S. K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Anuj rajput,Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

Mr. P. Parmeshwaran,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chackoo,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 3153/2004, 3634/2004 and 3114-3115/2004

The special leave petitions may be listed separately not along with C.A.No. 806/2004.

However, when the special leave petitions are listed the paper book of C.A. No. 806/2004 may also be placed before the Court to ascertain if matters are similar.

Civil Appeal Nos. 805/2004 and 807/2004

It is indicated that notice is not served upon the respondents. The High Court record has also not been received. List after the appeals are ready for hearing.

(Sarojbala)(Om Prakash)

PA to Addl.Registrar

Court Master